
CASC NV Development Gala 2019 Rd 1

Session - 1
at Corby International Swimming Pool

EVENT 1 Girls Open 100m IM                 
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby  2:02.00 99
2. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby  2:04.97 92
3. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley  2:36.78 46
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley  1:45.99 151
2. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby  1:48.97 139
 Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley DQ SA     
 ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby DQ T     
 Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley DQ T     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby  1:33.58 220
2. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley  1:39.37 183
3. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley  1:46.21 150
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby  1:37.56 194
2. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby  1:43.12 164
3. Holly SMITH (07) Corby  1:45.07 155
4. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley  1:46.98 147
5. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby  1:47.69 144
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley  1:29.75 249
2. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley  1:38.69 187
3. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley  1:41.90 170
4. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby  1:43.94 160
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley  1:29.75 249
2. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby  1:33.58 220
3. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby  1:37.56 194
4. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley  1:38.69 187
5. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley  1:39.37 183
6. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley  1:41.90 170
7. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby  1:43.12 164
8. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby  1:43.94 160
9. Holly SMITH (07) Corby  1:45.07 155
10. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley  1:45.99 151
11. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley  1:46.21 150
12. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley  1:46.98 147
13. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby  1:47.69 144
14. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby  1:48.97 139
15. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby  2:02.00 99
16. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby  2:04.97 92
17. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley  2:36.78 46
 Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley DQ SA     
 ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby DQ T     
 Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley DQ T     

EVENT 2 Boys Open 100m IM                  
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley  2:22.78 43
 Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley DNF
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby  1:38.93 131
2. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley  1:41.03 123
3. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby  1:47.83 101
4. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley  2:02.78 68
5. Jamie MASON (09) Corby  2:13.88 53
6. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  2:16.43 50
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Finley DARE (09) Corby  1:32.29 161
2. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby  1:38.88 131
3. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby  1:39.03 131
4. Aryan NATH (09) Corby  1:39.42 129
5. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley  1:49.65 96
6. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley  1:51.55 91



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley  1:28.71 182
2. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby  1:28.76 181
3. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby  1:37.13 138
4. Lewis MASON (07) Corby  1:41.36 122
 Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby DQ T     
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby  1:31.62 165
2. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby  1:38.98 131
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley  1:28.71 182
2. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby  1:28.76 181
3. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby  1:31.62 165
4. Finley DARE (09) Corby  1:32.29 161
5. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby  1:37.13 138
6. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby  1:38.88 131
7. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby  1:38.93 131
8. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby  1:38.98 131
9. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby  1:39.03 131
10. Aryan NATH (09) Corby  1:39.42 129
11. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley  1:41.03 123
12. Lewis MASON (07) Corby  1:41.36 122
13. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby  1:47.83 101
14. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley  1:49.65 96
15. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley  1:51.55 91
16. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley  2:02.78 68
17. Jamie MASON (09) Corby  2:13.88 53
18. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  2:16.43 50
19. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley  2:22.78 43
 Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley DNF
 Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby DQ T     

EVENT 3 Girls Open 25m Butterfly           
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    26.75
2. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley    33.65
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    24.27
2. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    25.78
3. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    27.99
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    24.62
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    24.27
2. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    24.62
3. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    25.78
4. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    26.75
5. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    27.99
6. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley    33.65

EVENT 4 Boys Open 25m Butterfly            
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    23.04
2. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    24.33
3. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley    31.25
4. Jenson WISEMAN-HAY (10) Corby    32.10
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    19.89
2. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    23.16
3. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    23.43
4. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    25.58
5. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    27.37
6. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    28.78
7. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby    33.35
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    24.75
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    19.89
2. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    23.04
3. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    23.16
4. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    23.43
5. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    24.33
6. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    24.75
7. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    25.58
8. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    27.37
9. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    28.78
10. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley    31.25
11. Jenson WISEMAN-HAY (10) Corby    32.10
12. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby    33.35



EVENT 5 Girls Open 50m Butterfly           
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    47.45 135
2. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    48.15 129
3. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    51.31 107
4. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    51.55 105
5. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    51.59 105
6. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    54.54 89
7. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    57.64 75
8. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby  1:05.37 51
 Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley DQ SA     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    43.48 176
2. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    49.89 116
3. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    50.76 110
 Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby DNC
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    41.37 204
2. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    47.44 135
3. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    48.38 127
4. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    48.80 124
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    41.37 204
2. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    43.48 176
3. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    47.44 135
4. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    47.45 135
5. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    48.15 129
6. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    48.38 127
7. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    48.80 124
8. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    49.89 116
9. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    50.76 110
10. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    51.31 107
11. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    51.55 105
12. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    51.59 105
13. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    54.54 89
14. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    57.64 75
15. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby  1:05.37 51
 Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby DNC
 Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley DQ SA     

EVENT 6 Boys Open 50m Butterfly            
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    44.14 120
2. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    48.98 88
3. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby    51.73 74
4. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    55.01 62
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    39.88 163
2. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    42.77 132
3. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    48.64 90
4. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    49.27 86
5. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    52.76 70
6. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    56.73 56
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    41.60 143
2. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    45.87 107
3. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    50.58 80
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    39.88 163
2. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    41.60 143
3. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    42.77 132
4. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    44.14 120
5. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    45.87 107
6. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    48.64 90
7. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    48.98 88
8. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    49.27 86
9. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    50.58 80
10. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby    51.73 74
11. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    52.76 70
12. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    55.01 62
13. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    56.73 56

EVENT 7 Girls Open 25m Backstroke          
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    25.45
2. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley    30.94



10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    21.90
2. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    22.21
3. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    25.65
4. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley    26.97
5. Anastasia RAPPENSBERGE(10) Nene Valley    29.56
6. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    30.58
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    23.28
2. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    24.28
3. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    27.33
4. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    33.25
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    21.90
2. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    22.21
3. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    23.28
4. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    24.28
5. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    25.45
6. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    25.65
7. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley    26.97
8. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    27.33
9. Anastasia RAPPENSBERGE(10) Nene Valley    29.56
10. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    30.58
11. Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley    30.94
12. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    33.25

EVENT 8 Boys Open 25m Backstroke           
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    22.37
2. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    24.54
3. CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley    29.45
4. HARRY BURNETT (12) Nene Valley    31.19
5. SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley    33.95
6. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    34.18
7. KODY ALISON (10) Nene Valley    44.79
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    25.91
2. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    29.35
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ethan SOPPETT-MOSS (09) Corby    19.88
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ethan SOPPETT-MOSS (09) Corby    19.88
2. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    22.37
3. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    24.54
4. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    25.91
5. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    29.35
6. CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley    29.45
7. HARRY BURNETT (12) Nene Valley    31.19
8. SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley    33.95
9. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    34.18
10. KODY ALISON (10) Nene Valley    44.79

EVENT 9 Girls Open 50m Backstroke          
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    44.39 193
2. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    46.46 168
3. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    47.70 155
4. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    48.37 149
5. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    49.41 140
6. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    50.89 128
7. Eloise MCINULTY (10) Corby    51.94 120
8. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley    52.88 114
9. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    53.05 113
10. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    53.09 113
11. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    53.49 110
12. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    54.36 105
13. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby    54.42 104
14. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    55.07 101
15. Sophie OWEN (10) Nene Valley  1:10.36 48
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    43.59 204
2. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    48.06 152
3. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    48.29 150
4. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    48.73 146
5. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    50.18 133
6. Daisy RICHARDSON (08) Nene Valley    50.29 132
 Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby DQ T     



13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    43.67 203
2. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    45.11 184
3. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    46.43 168
4. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    46.90 163
5. Anya COYLE (07) Corby    49.84 136
6. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    52.73 115
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    43.59 204
2. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    43.67 203
3. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    44.39 193
4. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    45.11 184
5. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    46.43 168
6. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    46.46 168
7. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    46.90 163
8. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    47.70 155
9. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    48.06 152
10. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    48.29 150
11. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    48.37 149
12. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    48.73 146
13. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    49.41 140
14. Anya COYLE (07) Corby    49.84 136
15. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    50.18 133
16. Daisy RICHARDSON (08) Nene Valley    50.29 132
17. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    50.89 128
18. Eloise MCINULTY (10) Corby    51.94 120
19. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    52.73 115
20. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley    52.88 114
21. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    53.05 113
22. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    53.09 113
23. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    53.49 110
24. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    54.36 105
25. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby    54.42 104
26. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    55.07 101
27. Sophie OWEN (10) Nene Valley  1:10.36 48
 Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby DQ T     

EVENT 10 Boys Open 50m Backstroke           
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Finley DARE (09) Corby    41.53 153
2. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby    45.36 117
3. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    47.72 100
4. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    48.62 95
5. Nathaniel WEST (09) Nene Valley    48.97 93
6. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    50.41 85
7. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    50.65 84
8. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    51.75 79
9. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    52.43 76
10. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    52.69 74
11. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    52.72 74
12. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    52.93 73
13. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    55.26 65
14. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  1:00.68 49
15. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby  1:04.09 41
16. Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley  1:06.98 36
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    41.96 148
2. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    42.01 147
3. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    44.01 128
4. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    46.69 107
5. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    46.82 106
6. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    47.28 103
7. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    52.10 77
8. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    52.68 75
9. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby    56.27 61
10. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    56.30 61
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    42.96 138
2. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    43.99 128
3. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    49.15 92
4. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley    49.88 88
 Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby DQ T     
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Finley DARE (09) Corby    41.53 153
2. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    41.96 148
3. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    42.01 147
4. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    42.96 138
5. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    43.99 128
6. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    44.01 128
7. Archie MCHARG (08) Corby    45.36 117
8. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    46.69 107
9. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    46.82 106
10. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    47.28 103
11. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    47.72 100
12. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    48.62 95



13. Nathaniel WEST (09) Nene Valley    48.97 93
14. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    49.15 92
15. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley    49.88 88
16. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    50.41 85
17. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    50.65 84
18. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    51.75 79
19. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    52.10 77
20. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    52.43 76
21. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    52.68 75
22. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    52.69 74
23. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    52.72 74
24. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    52.93 73
25. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    55.26 65
26. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby    56.27 61
27. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    56.30 61
28. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  1:00.68 49
29. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby  1:04.09 41
30. Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley  1:06.98 36
 Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby DQ T     

EVENT 11 Girls Open 25m Breaststroke        
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    31.96
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    25.61
2. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    27.06
3. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    30.44
4. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    43.93
5. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley    50.78
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    25.27
2. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    27.86
3. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    35.69
4. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    43.62
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    25.27
2. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    25.61
3. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    27.06
4. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    27.86
5. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    30.44
6. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    31.96
7. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    35.69
8. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    43.62
9. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    43.93
10. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley    50.78

EVENT 12 Boys Open 25m Breaststroke         
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    26.17
2. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    26.30
3. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    45.98
 SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley DQ SA     
 CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley DQ SA     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    28.99
2. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    32.68
3. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    33.45
 Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby DQ SA     
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    26.17
2. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    26.30
3. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    28.99
4. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    32.68
5. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    33.45
6. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    45.98
 SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley DQ SA     
 CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley DQ SA     
 Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby DQ SA     

EVENT 13 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke        
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    52.47 162
2. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    52.75 160
3. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    53.39 154
4. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    53.42 154
5. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    56.69 128
6. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    56.81 128
7. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    57.46 123
8. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    58.10 119
9. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    59.02 114
10. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    59.50 111
11. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley  1:05.42 83
12. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby  1:06.94 78



13. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby  1:07.34 76
14. Eva GALLAGHER (09) Corby  1:14.54 56
15. Ava MACLEOD (09) Corby  1:17.30 50
 Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    54.64 144
2. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    55.45 137
3. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    55.70 135
4. Greta CSIBI (07) Corby    56.12 132
5. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby    58.62 116
6. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    59.07 113
7. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley  1:00.64 105
8. Amelie BISSON DA SILVA(08) Corby  1:09.98 68
 Victoria STYPULSKA (07) Corby DNC
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    47.49 219
2. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    48.70 203
3. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    49.89 189
4. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    51.28 174
5. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    51.36 173
6. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    51.40 172
7. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    53.68 151
8. Shamsislam METCALF (06) Nene Valley  1:00.59 105
9. Anya COYLE (07) Corby  1:06.46 80
 Imogen WELLS (05) Nene Valley DQ SL     
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    47.49 219
2. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    48.70 203
3. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    49.89 189
4. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    51.28 174
5. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    51.36 173
6. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    51.40 172
7. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    52.47 162
8. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    52.75 160
9. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    53.39 154
10. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    53.42 154
11. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    53.68 151
12. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    54.64 144
13. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    55.45 137
14. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    55.70 135
15. Greta CSIBI (07) Corby    56.12 132
16. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    56.69 128
17. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    56.81 128
18. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    57.46 123
19. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    58.10 119
20. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby    58.62 116
21. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    59.02 114
22. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    59.07 113
23. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    59.50 111
24. Shamsislam METCALF (06) Nene Valley  1:00.59 105
25. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley  1:00.64 105
26. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley  1:05.42 83
27. Anya COYLE (07) Corby  1:06.46 80
28. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby  1:06.94 78
29. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby  1:07.34 76
30. Amelie BISSON DA SILVA(08) Corby  1:09.98 68
31. Eva GALLAGHER (09) Corby  1:14.54 56
32. Ava MACLEOD (09) Corby  1:17.30 50
 Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley DNC
 Victoria STYPULSKA (07) Corby DNC
 Imogen WELLS (05) Nene Valley DQ SL     

EVENT 14 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke         
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    46.77 157
2. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    52.92 108
3. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    53.12 107
4. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    55.22 95
5. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    57.53 84
6. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    57.94 82
7. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    58.98 78
8. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley  1:01.24 70
9. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  1:09.00 49
10. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby  1:10.65 45
11. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby  1:14.43 39
 Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley DQ ST     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    44.25 185
2. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    51.40 118
3. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    52.30 112
4. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    52.52 111
5. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    52.56 110
6. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    55.74 92
7. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    56.06 91
8. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    56.35 89
9. Lewis MASON (07) Corby  1:01.18 70



10. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby  1:07.13 53
11. Evan WILLIS (08) Corby  1:07.59 52
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Noah  ASH (06) Corby    49.48 132
2. Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby    49.62 131
3. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    50.34 126
4. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    53.49 105
5. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley  1:01.93 67
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    44.25 185
2. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    46.77 157
3. Noah  ASH (06) Corby    49.48 132
4. Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby    49.62 131
5. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    50.34 126
6. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    51.40 118
7. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    52.30 112
8. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    52.52 111
9. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    52.56 110
10. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    52.92 108
11. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    53.12 107
12. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    53.49 105
13. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    55.22 95
14. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    55.74 92
15. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    56.06 91
16. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    56.35 89
17. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    57.53 84
18. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    57.94 82
19. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    58.98 78
20. Lewis MASON (07) Corby  1:01.18 70
21. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley  1:01.24 70
22. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley  1:01.93 67
23. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby  1:07.13 53
24. Evan WILLIS (08) Corby  1:07.59 52
25. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley  1:09.00 49
26. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby  1:10.65 45
27. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby  1:14.43 39
 Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley DQ ST     

EVENT 15 Girls Open 25m Freestyle           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    29.59
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    20.13
2. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    20.77
3. Laura BODNARCZUK (09) Corby    21.73
4. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    26.75
5. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    27.38
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edith BROAD (09) Corby    20.13
2. Abigail LOCK (09) Nene Valley    20.77
3. Laura BODNARCZUK (09) Corby    21.73
4. Gabriela KOSZELNY (09) Corby    26.75
5. Caitlin WALKER (09) Corby    27.38
6. Freya BRADBROOK (10) Nene Valley    29.59

EVENT 16 Boys Open 25m Freestyle            
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    19.26
2. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    21.79
3. Jenson WISEMAN-HAY (10) Corby    23.96
4. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley    25.19
5. CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley    28.39
6. SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley    35.15
7. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    36.29
8. HARRY BURNETT (12) Nene Valley    36.80
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    22.47
2. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    24.83
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jakob CORK (11) Nene Valley    19.26
2. Louie ROBERTSON (11) Nene Valley    21.79
3. Lucas RICE (10) Nene Valley    22.47
4. Jenson WISEMAN-HAY (10) Corby    23.96
5. Jamie MASON (09) Corby    24.83
6. Thomas HOLMES (11) Nene Valley    25.19
7. CONOR SMITH (11) Nene Valley    28.39
8. SAM JAMES (12) Nene Valley    35.15
9. ALEXANDER STEVENSON(12) Nene Valley    36.29
10. HARRY BURNETT (12) Nene Valley    36.80



EVENT 17 Girls Open 50m Freestyle           
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    35.62 266
2. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    40.58 180
3. Zara WARNE (09) Corby    40.85 176
4. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    42.28 159
5. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    42.40 158
6. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    43.61 145
7. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    43.85 142
8. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    44.45 137
9. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    45.47 128
10. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    45.57 127
11. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley    46.78 117
12. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    47.49 112
13. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    47.93 109
14. Eva GALLAGHER (09) Corby    48.04 108
15. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    48.55 105
16. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby    49.74 97
17. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    50.46 93
18. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    52.12 85
19. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    52.36 83
20. Ava MACLEOD (09) Corby    52.55 83
21. Anastasia RAPPENSBERGE(10) Nene Valley    56.16 68
22. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    56.44 67
23. Sophie OWEN (10) Nene Valley  1:04.09 45
24. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley  1:07.27 39
 Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    39.03 202
2. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    40.51 181
3. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby    41.58 167
4. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    42.50 157
5. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    43.65 144
6. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    44.34 138
7. Greta CSIBI (07) Corby    49.46 99
8. Amelie BISSON DA SILVA(08) Corby    51.54 88
9. Daisy RICHARDSON (08) Nene Valley    52.40 83
 Victoria STYPULSKA (07) Corby DNC
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    35.51 269
2. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    37.88 221
3. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    38.34 213
4. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    39.16 200
5. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    39.53 195
6. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    40.58 180
7. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    42.06 162
8. Shamsislam METCALF (06) Nene Valley    45.55 127
9. Anya COYLE (07) Corby    47.90 109
10. Imogen WELLS (05) Nene Valley    55.60 70
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin THOMSON (07) Nene Valley    35.51 269
2. Samanta LEGACINSKAITE(09) Corby    35.62 266
3. Daria DOBOS-SKODA (05) Corby    37.88 221
4. Millie GRANGER (06) Nene Valley    38.34 213
5. Iona SMITH (08) Nene Valley    39.03 202
6. Weronika BUREK (07) Corby    39.16 200
7. Harriett BROAD (04) Corby    39.53 195
8. Maddison WISEMAN-HAY(08) Corby    40.51 181
9. Evie STANLEY (08) Nene Valley    40.58 180
9. Evie HOLDER (07) Corby    40.58 180
11. Zara WARNE (09) Corby    40.85 176
12. Ella Mae PRIOR (08) Corby    41.58 167
13. Kirsten RICE (07) Nene Valley    42.06 162
14. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley    42.28 159
15. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley    42.40 158
16. Leona OLIECZOCK (08) Corby    42.50 157
17. Arwen MACINTYRE-JONES(09) Nene Valley    43.61 145
18. Lucy DONOGHUE (08) Corby    43.65 144
19. Iva JOVANOVIC (09) Corby    43.85 142
20. Holly SMITH (07) Corby    44.34 138
21. Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby    44.45 137
22. Kaelyn COWE (09) Corby    45.47 128
23. Shamsislam METCALF (06) Nene Valley    45.55 127
24. ELLA NEWTON (09) Corby    45.57 127
25. Lily BAILEY (08) Nene Valley    46.78 117
26. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley    47.49 112
27. Anya COYLE (07) Corby    47.90 109
28. Edith STURGESS (10) Corby    47.93 109
29. Eva GALLAGHER (09) Corby    48.04 108
30. Katelyn SIMPSON (10) Corby    48.55 105
31. Greta CSIBI (07) Corby    49.46 99
32. Isabelle TANNER (09) Corby    49.74 97
33. Jasmine REYNOLDS (10) Nene Valley    50.46 93
34. Amelie BISSON DA SILVA(08) Corby    51.54 88
35. Lexi BRAKE (11) Corby    52.12 85
36. Grace CULLEN (10) Corby    52.36 83



37. Daisy RICHARDSON (08) Nene Valley    52.40 83
38. Ava MACLEOD (09) Corby    52.55 83
39. Imogen WELLS (05) Nene Valley    55.60 70
40. Anastasia RAPPENSBERGE(10) Nene Valley    56.16 68
41. Kaia DAWSON (10) Corby    56.44 67
42. Sophie OWEN (10) Nene Valley  1:04.09 45
43. Emma BURNETT (10) Nene Valley  1:07.27 39
 Esme JOHNSON (12) Nene Valley DNC
 Victoria STYPULSKA (07) Corby DNC

EVENT 18 Boys Open 50m Freestyle            
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Finley DARE (09) Corby    36.23 174
2. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    39.18 138
3. Ethan SOPPETT-MOSS (09) Corby    39.98 130
4. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    40.85 121
5. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    41.30 118
6. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    42.27 110
7. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    42.43 108
8. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    42.62 107
9. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley    42.72 106
10. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    43.02 104
11. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    43.70 99
12. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    46.64 81
13. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    51.24 61
14. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    54.74 50
15. Nathaniel WEST (09) Nene Valley    55.15 49
16. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby    55.18 49
17. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley    56.81 45
18. Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley  1:02.26 34
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    35.41 187
2. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    36.63 169
3. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    37.29 160
4. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    39.69 133
5. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    39.89 131
6. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    41.70 114
7. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    42.06 111
8. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    43.23 102
9. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    43.58 100
10. Evan WILLIS (08) Corby    45.28 89
11. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby    47.42 77
13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    34.87 196
2. Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby    36.36 173
3. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    36.91 165
4. Noah  ASH (06) Corby    37.44 158
5. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    37.70 155
6. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley    44.75 92
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aaron JEWSBURY (06) Nene Valley    34.87 196
2. Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley    35.41 187
3. Finley DARE (09) Corby    36.23 174
4. Jasper BLAKE (06) Corby    36.36 173
5. Finlay FLETCHER (07) Nene Valley    36.63 169
6. Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby    36.91 165
7. Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby    37.29 160
8. Noah  ASH (06) Corby    37.44 158
9. James PLENDERLEITH (07) Corby    37.70 155
10. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby    39.18 138
11. Dylan BIELBY (08) Corby    39.69 133
12. Lewis MASON (07) Corby    39.89 131
13. Ethan SOPPETT-MOSS (09) Corby    39.98 130
14. Oliver HORNE (09) Corby    40.85 121
15. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley    41.30 118
16. Oliver GARNER (08) Corby    41.70 114
17. Adrian CRISTEA (07) Corby    42.06 111
18. Noah BIELBY (10) Corby    42.27 110
19. Max GRANGER (09) Nene Valley    42.43 108
20. Aryan NATH (09) Corby    42.62 107
21. William HOLMES (08) Nene Valley    42.72 106
22. Joel WIFFEN (09) Corby    43.02 104
23. Oliver WALLS (08) Nene Valley    43.23 102
24. Josey STURGESS (08) Corby    43.58 100
25. Joel DIXON-COEN (09) Corby    43.70 99
26. Lewis REYNOLDS (07) Nene Valley    44.75 92
27. Evan WILLIS (08) Corby    45.28 89
28. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby    46.64 81
29. Maxwell MUNTON (07) Corby    47.42 77
30. Linden CHAPMAN (10) Corby    51.24 61
31. Nicolas MILAN (08) Corby    54.74 50
32. Nathaniel WEST (09) Nene Valley    55.15 49
33. Zizzi HIDE (10) Corby    55.18 49
34. Will JAMES (10) Nene Valley    56.81 45
35. Sebastian STEVENSON (10) Nene Valley  1:02.26 34
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